PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Kunyu TSAI		05/31/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tsann Kuen (Zhangzhou) Enterprise Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Longchi Development District, Zhangzhou,	
City:	Fujian Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29363023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Rabin

Address Line 1: Suite 500, 1101 14th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHOU-209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHOU-209Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024479 FRAME: 0984

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kunyu TSAI		
hereinafter referred to collectively	/ as the assignor, has invented	a certain improvement relating to
FRENCH FRIES MAKER		
[x] said application to be [x] said application having been fi authorization being hereby given RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14 th	filed in the United States Pate iled in the United States Paten to my attorneys, Steven M. Ra Street, N.W., Suite 500, Was o. 29/363,023) the application of the Patent Cooperate	t and Trademark Office on June 3, 2010 bin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of hington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in on serial number of said application when
	UEN (ZHANGZHOU) ENTERF	
who's address is Longchi Deve	elopment District, Zhangzho	u, Fujian Province, China
application, including any and all and all patents which may be grathereof;	divisions and continuations the anted therefor, including any a	he entire right, title and interest in and to said nereof, and in and to said invention and any and all renewals, reissues and prolongation
valuable consideration paid by sa said assignor hereby assigns, so assigns, the full and exclusive right and continuations thereof, and in therefore, including any and all assignee's successors and assignall divisions and continuations the therefor, including any and all reprivileges and advantages in anywany and all such patents when graph for the use and benefit of said beneficial a manner as the said as had not been made. AND said assignor hereby as successors or assigns, any and all any and all renewals, reissues and AND said assignor authorize Letters Patent on said application,	and assignee to said assignor, to all and transfers to said assont, title and interest in and to sain and to said invention and renewals, reissues and prolongis, to have, hold, exercise and preof, and the said invention at enewals, reissues and prolongise arising from or appertaining the ansignee, and said assignee's assignor might or could have he grees to perform, upon the relacts relating to the obtaining and requests the Commission and requests the Commission and on any and all divisions a	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged signee, and said assignee's successors and aid application, including any and all divisions any and all patents which may be granted ongations thereof; said assignee, and said enjoy the said application, including any and and any and all patents which may be granted gations thereof, with all the rights, powers g thereto, for and during the term or terms of enewals, reissues and prolongations thereof is successors and assigns, in as ample and eld and enjoyed the same, if this assignment equest of said assignee, or said assignee's or to the asserting of said patents, including sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and continuations thereof,
to said assignee, and said assigne	<u>,</u>	
Kumu Teal	星中流	
Kunyu TSAI Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	May 31, 2010 Date
Name of second inventor	Cignotino	Deb
radio of scoolid life GHLO)	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 06/03/2010

PATENT REEL: 024479 FRAME: 0985